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CITY OF PORTLAND 
Please Read
 

Application And
 au ON 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This is to certify that_-----""~~""_______L.._~...................Jo...l....1I_L_.L_ILL..L.l.J........... 

has permission to ~~~""---"'-'~"'-'<.L-",,¥-~lo.....: 

AT _ 54 Commercial St 

provided that the person or persons, fi 
of the provisions of the Statutes of Ma 
the construction, maintenance and us 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

OTHER REQUIRED ~PPRO~:;LS--,,( _ 

Fire Dept. i "'t\VI . ,/~/ *0~/u::;1:tt,....:. 
=-;;;> 

Health Dept. 

Appeal Board 

Other 
Department Name 

ing this permit flitJlfJbBm\b19CWitt1 
es of the City of Portland regulat 

es, and of the application on fil. 

A certificate of occupancy must I 
procured by owner before this buil 
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

I /~"' 
IV/ I '/( ( 

t 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-1122 

Issue Date: CBL: 

444 AOOI001 

Location of Construction: 

54 Commercial St 

Owner Name: 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Owner Address: 

389 CONGRESS ST 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Wine Flight 5K 

Contractor Address: Phone 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I Permit Type: I Zone' 

Tents fw~2.. 
Past Use: 

Maine State Pier 

Proposed Use: 

Maine State Pier - " Wine flight 
5K" set-up 20'x 40' Tent 
10/17/2009 will have food 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: I 

$30.00 $30.00 1 

FIRE DEPT: ~pproved INSPECTION: _ .. 

~ C D Denied Use Group: t./r~TY~:/t:-I 
'T" S~<..'oV\.cl\·'rfVvt ~mr:7' 

/ 'I 

Signature: (i2Q) Signat~1> ...... 

PEDESTRIAN ~TIESDISTRICT (P,A.~X ~. 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/con~ltio~ 

Signature: Date: 

Proposed Project Description: 

" Wine flight 5K" set-up 20'x 40' Tent 10/17/2009 will have food 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

Ldobson 10108/2009 
Zoning Approval 

I. This pennit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building 
pennit and stop all work.. 

PERMIT ISSUED 

OCT16. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

D Site Plan 

Maj D Minor D MM D 
Dr.. 

Date: loh~ 19'i ~ 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Denied 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

Gt'Not in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied 

Date: 

t­
.­
~ 

City of Portfand 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE Of WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
09-1122 10/0812009 444 AOOI001 

Owner Name: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 
Location of Construction: 

S4 Commercial St 

Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Proposed Use: 

Maine State Pier - " Wine flight SK" set-up 20'x 40' Tent 
1011712009 wi 11 have food 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Dept: Fire 

Note: 

1) 
at least 1 2 A to BC extinguisher. 

Owner Address: Phone: 

CITY OF PORTLAND 389 CONGRESS ST 

Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Wine Flight SK 
Phone: Pertnit Type: 

I Tents 

Proposed Project Description: 

" Wine flight SK" set-up 20'x 40' Tent 10117/2009 will have food 

Status: Approved Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 10/13/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Status: Approved Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 10l1S12009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Capt Keith Gautreau Approval Date: 10/1312009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Tents shall have an approved fire resistant rating, Maintain 10' between stake lines, No smoking or open flame within 10', Provide 

Comments:
 

10/8/2009-Ldobson: Brought in payment - wrong amount will bring correct amount in when picking up permit
 



Tent/Canopy or Te1llporary Event 
Staging Pertnit Application 

If you ur the property ()\\'lH~r owes real estate or personal prnpert) taxes or user charges on an~ property 
\vi thin the Citv, paVlllenl alT.Ull!Cmen ts m llst be made hefore permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address/Park of Installation: 

Date of Breakdown/ End of EventDate of Set up/Event

October ~ll 2()O~ OC+OPtr ll[ L.nO~ 
Tax Assessorls Chart, Block & Lot Property Owner: Telephone: 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

YVY 1J5? I 
Fee: $30.00Applicant name, address & telephone: L~see/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) 

lr-i - /Yl o.-i ne" 
ltaL{ fY1t'dqle> <;tr~t Sle,j 

The per.mitfee arId the fullowing iienIb must be completed and Sllnnlilted along rvith this applic~ll.ion in ()[def 

to receive a pennit. '----'-+" (+- C"" t 
•	 I,~ "\~V ~ \~ rt ~) ~ 

1.	 Certificate of Flammability 
2.	 Letter of approval from property owner. 

If the City is o\\-'ne1') attach a com pleted copy of Application to TJsc City .Parks & IJiub.lic Space {men 
Parks & Recreation (756-8275). 

3.	 Company name of installer (contact info). 
4.	 Plot Plan showing the following: 

Tent/Canopy or temporary event staging locations, including dimensions, exits and entrances of 
proposed and existing, parking and existing building locations. If this is temporary staging, you 
will need to include product information. (Applicant may call Parks & Recreation for maps of 
Portland's Parks @ 756-8275). 

5.	 If tl1e City is the property owner, Certificate of Insurance listing tl1e City as additional insured. Minimum amount 
of coverage is $400,000.00 

Who should we conta~t when permit is ready: f....riu, t-0 e-",~,-"w""",-.......i'----7_---""''''''''' _
 
Address: {roy (?J,qcte..., SfreeJ.: sk 3 Telephone: ( V::i7)7"S 1- (pD63
 

Please snbrnit all of the infonnation outlined. in the Tent/Canopy a:nd Event Staging Pernllt
 
Application as one package. ]:;'ailure to do so wiJl result in the autm:n.atic clcl1.ial of your penrnit.
 

III order to l)e sure tlle (~ity fully 1111derstal1ds tlle full scope of tIle proJect, t.Ile IJlal111111g" and I)cvclopnlcllt l)cpartlnent l11ay 

request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at 
www.portbndmainc.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-870.'3. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have 
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agl'ee to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. 
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the 
authority to enter aU areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature of applicant: 111~ [Date: ID}9 ~ 0 ~ 
This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit' s issued. 



I 
~nnie Dobson - Re: Maine State Pier (Wine Flight 5K - October 17)... refreshments Page 1 

From: Ted Musgrave 
To: Lannie Dobson 
Date: 10/8/2009 3:54:39 PM 
Subject: Re: Maine State Pier (Wine Flight 5K - October 17)... refreshments 

hi lannie­
they are indeed having food (different food stations and wine tastings up on the pier) 
the use of the pier aspect (of the race event) will be handled (and processed) - think - by peter 

mcfarland, from the Facilities Management side of Recreation & Facilities Management 
i've cc'ed peter on this to give him a heads up that he should probably give you a shout out... 

»> Lannie Dobson 10/8/2009 3:44: 18 PM »> 
Ted have you received the information for the "Wine Flight 5K"? are they all set with you and do you know 
if they are going to have food? Lannie 

cc: Alexandra Murphy; ARTHUR STEPHENSON; Gayle Guertin; Peter McFarland; Sally 
Deluca 
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@)~~IMPORTANT DOCUMENT~L!l 

~ Certificate or CPlafllC Rcsistallcc I
 
~ 
~ 
~ REGISTRATION 
~ NUMBER 

~ IG 
~ F-1211O 

~ 

ISSUED BY 
~-~ 

CHOR,
I~JDUSTRIES INC. 

EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47725
 

MANUFACTURERS OF THE FINISHED
 
TENT PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN
 

~ This is ~o certify that t.he materials described have .been flame-retardant treated
 
~ (or are Inherently noninflammable) and were supplied to: ~
 

~ 619757 ~ 
~ NEW ENGLAND TENT &AWNING CO ~ 
~ 178 PLEASANT ST ~ 

~ ~
I I
BRUNSWICK ME 40112213 

~ ~
 
~ ~
 
~ ~
 

I~ I~ 
Certification is hereby made that: 

I
 

~ 
Date of Shipment ~
 

9/912008 ~
 
~
 

Tent Identification ~ 
04699118 ~ 

~I 

~ The articles described on this Certificate ha,ve been treated with a flame-retardant approved ~ 
~ chemical and that the application of said chemical was done in conformance with California ~ 
~ Fire Marshal Code. All fabric has been tested and passes NFPA 701-99, CPAI 84, ULC 109. 

~ I Serial # 

~ I 8023000 (2) 

~ Description of item certified:­
~ FIESTA EXPANDABLE TOP 20WX20 

~ _. _.. WHI~E:INYL • • 

~ t-Iame Hetaraant tJrocess used Will Not Be Removed By 
~ Washing And Is Effective For The Life Of T~e Fabric" . 
~ I JOHN BOYLE STATESVILLE NC I. I /)/) /).f 

~ I I Signed: ~ - d' (:J41:1U-z 
~ Name of Applicator of Flam~istantFinish ANCHOR INDUSTRIES INC. 

@] 

~ 

I ~ 
I i~ 

~ 

@ 
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CERl1FICATE OF INSURANCE 
PRODUCER 

American Specialty Insurance & Risk Services, Inc. 
142 North Main Street 
Roanoke, Indiana 46783 

INSURED 
USA Track & Field. Inc. 
132 East Washington Street, Suite 800 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

I 10102/2009 
THIS CERTlFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTlFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTlFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND, OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY BELOW. 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE 
INS. A: AXIS Insurance Company 
INS. B: 
INS.C: 

i 

I 

TRI-MAINE 
164 MIDDLE STREET, STE 4 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

CERT NUMBER: 1000826556 

EVENT CODE: 09-01-062 

COVERAGES
 

INS
 
LTR
 

A 

-

-

I 

CERriFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POlICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED, NOT WITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COMliTtON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE UMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

POLICY POLICY POLICY 
TYPE POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE EXP1RATION LIMITS 

General AGgreoate 2,000,000 

GL AXGL01100182-D8 1110112006 1110112009 Products •Aggregate 1,000,000 

Personal and AdvertisillQ Iniury 1,000,000 
12:01 a.m. 12:01 a.m. Each Occurrence 1000 000 

Damaoe to Premises Rented to You (Anv One Premises) 1000000 
Medical Exoense Limit (Any One Person) Excluded 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATlONSn..OCATIONSNEHICLESJEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Coverage applies to USA Track & Field sanctioned everis and registered practices, incloong any directly related activities, such as event set-up and tear-down, participant check-in and 
award ceremonies 

The Certificateholder is only an additional insured with respect to liability caused by the negligence of the Named Insured as per Form AXIS 1003-Additional Insured -
Certificateholders,but only with respect to the WINE FLIGHT 5K on October 17, 2009 

. 
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
134 CONGRESS ST., STE 2 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED 
POLICIES BE CANCELED BEFORE THE 
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING 
COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS 
'v'VRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE 
SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY 
OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY. ITS 
AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

~Q~
 


